10,00 121180

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Udo WEIGAND	05/29/2008
Manfred MELZIG	05/29/2008
Yven ROHLFING	05/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RODENSTOCK GmbH
Street Address:	Isartalstrasse 43
City:	Muenchen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-80469

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12118091

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026242500

Email: GMaddox@crowell.com
Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 14300

Address Line 4: Washington, DC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100341.60220US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. D. Evans, Reg. No. 26,269

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021495 FRAME: 0416

500640939

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

RODENSTOCK GmbH Isartalstrasse 43 D-80469 Muenchen, Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

PHOTOCHROMIC SPIRODIHYDROPHENANTHROPYRANS

The state of the states	s Patent Application (check one):	
	urrently herewith,	
executed on _		
Application No	o, filed,	
PUT Internation	onal Application, No.: PCT/EP2006/010562, f	iled November 3, 2006,
including any and all reissues o representatives and assigns to	tent Application including any and all divisions of f the United States which may issue on any such r extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by sai the full end of the term or terms for which any ar would have been held and enjoyed by the undersig	application or for said invention, d ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal
Each of the undersigned hereby and all such Letters Patent to sa	authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patrick ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accorda	ents and Trademarks to issue any nce herewith;
Each of the undersigned warran	ts and covenants that he has the full and unencun ed and that he has not executed and will not execu	
will execute and deliver any pap lawful acts deemed necessary or perfect title to said invention, to Letters Patent which may be gra successors, or assigns or to assi- reissuing or enforcing Letters Pat	covenants and agrees he will communicate to said formation known to him relating to said invention ers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal per desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, less as a application including divisions and continue anted therefor or thereon, including reissues or exist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representation of the United States for said invention;	or patent application and that he proceedings and perform all other gal representatives or assigns to ations thereof and to any and all tensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its nearlives or assigns in obtaining,
	rants the firm of CROWELL & MORING LLP, of further identification which may be necessary or described for recordation of this Assignment.	or any partner thereof, the power esirable to comply with the rules
Signature: Inventor one:	Ulo Weiganio	May 29, 2008
Cl'amatonia	N(N)	r°
Signature:	- Marka Ilda	29-05-08
Inventor two:	Manfred MELZIG	DATE
	1 2100	
Signature:	Men poulfur	May 2011, 2008
Inventor three:	Yven KOHLFING	DATE
Noto: Prima facie evidence of exec	oution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document	hofers - TIO Comp. 1

Note: Frima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

PATENT REEL: 021495 FRAME: 0417

RECORDED: 09/08/2008